
                    FISH	

Grilled calamari 
/calamari, Dalmatian stew, lemon/

Fried calamari
/calamari, French fries, lemon/

Smoked trout llets
/ smoked trout llet, Dalmatian stew, lemon/

Smoked carp
/smoked carp steaks, Dalmatian stew, horseradish/

Fresh trout llets
/fresh trout llet, Dalmatian stew, lemon/ 

Sea bass
/sea bass, Dalmatian stew, lemon/

Sea bream
/sea bream, Dalmatian stew, lemon/

RISOTTO	AND	PASTA

Chicken and mushroom risotto
/chicken llet, mushrooms, rice, butter, parmesan cheese, garlic/ 

Vegetable Risotto
/mix pepper, zucchini, onion, garlic, rice, butter, parmesan/

Porcini Risotto
/porcini, white wine, rice, butter, parmesan, garlic/

Seafood Risotto
/mussels, vongole, calamari, gambori, vannamei prawns, 
butter, white wine, rice, parsley, parmesan, garlic/

Squid Risotto
/squid, garlic, white wine, rice, parsley, parmesan/

Spaghetti Bolognese
/pork beef, tomato sauce, red wine, onion, garlic, 
parmesan, pasta/

Spaghetti quatro formagi
/mix of cheeses, cream, pasta/

Spaghetti carbonara
/pancetta, egg, sour cream, parmesan, pasta/

SALAD	MEAL

Steak salad
/beef steak, mix of green salads, parmesan, 
cherry tomatoes/

Caesar salad 
/chicken llet, pancetta, mixed green salad, sauce, capers, parmesan/

Chicken salad 
/chicken llet, mix of green salads, cucumber, cream/

Tuna salad
/tuna, mix of green salads, bell pepper, onion, olives/

                 PASTRY	 

Homemade bread baked in clay pot

Homemade whole wheat  bread

Flatbread

Fried dough food

Our our treat  
/homemade cream, ground red pepper, spices/

        SALADS

Tomatoes

Cucumber

Cabbage

Lettuce

Serbian salad

Šopska salad

Tomatoes with feta cheese

Vitamin salad
/cabbage, purple cabbage, carrot, celery, apple/

Greek salad
/ tomato, cucumber, onion, feta cheese, olives, 
oregano, olive oil/

Garden salad for two
/tomato, cucumber, cabbage, lettuce, hot pepper/

Fresh hot pepper

Тarator salad                                                                                
/cucumber, garlic, sour cream/

Garlic roasted pepper
/roasted pepper, garlic/

Roasted hot pepper
/hot pepper, garlic/

Ajvar homemade original

Urnebes salad

Pickled vegetables

Paprika in cream

Sauerkraut

Pickled cucumber

 Beet

DESSERTS-TREATS	

Baklava with prunes

Tulumba (syrup-drenched pastries)

Urmašice (syrup-drenched pastries)

Cream pie

Serbian walnut pie

Orasnice - walnuts biscuits

Pancakes

-sugar                                                                                                         

-chocolate cream                                                                                                    

-sugar and walnuts                                                                                 

-chocolate cream, ground biscuits, raspberry                                                                              

250g                          

250гg                        

1kg                             

350g

1kg                              

1kg                                

1kg                                 

120,00
150,00 

80,00
50,00

290,00

390,00
340,00
350,00
410,00
380,00
340,00

290,00
340,00    
370,00
410,00

Beef prosciutto 

Njeguš-style prosciutto 

Pancetta 

Sudžuk (beef salami)

Kulen - avored sausage from Srem  

Mangulica pork sausage 

Homemade pork cracklings 

Homemade kaymak 

Sjenica cheese 

Serbian white cottage cheese 

Feta cheese 

Goat cottage cheese 

Clotted cheese 

Livno cheese

Parmesan 

Olives 

Hard cheese 

Aspic 

Cheese selection 

Cheese selection 
/white cottage cheese, ripe cheese, Sjenica cheese, 
goat cottage cheese, Livno cheese, parmesan/ 

/beef prosciutto, Njeguš prosciutto, Sjenica cheese, kulen, 
Sudžuk, kaymak, urnebes, olives, boiled eggs/  

Steak tartare
/steak, egg, onion, pickle, 
capers, tabasco, parsley/

COLD	STARTERS	

100g                               

100g                               

100g                               

100g                               

100g                               

100g                               

150g                               

150g                               

150g                               

150g                              

150g                                 

150g                            

150g                                 

100g                               

100g                               

100g                               

100g                                

250g                               

200g                                

240g                                

300g                          

Fried peppers with cheese 
/roasted paprika, feta cheese, eggs/                  

Fried cheese 
/hard cheese, eggs/                        

Grilled mushrooms 
/mushrooms, pancetta, rice/                            

Rolled goat cheese 
/goat cottage cheese, pancetta/            

Grilled Miroč cheese
/Miroč cheese - Squeaky Cheese, tomatoes/

HOT	STARTERS	

590,00

580,00

490,00

720,00

790,00

Beef soup 

Veal soup 

Lamb stew 

Fish soup 
on Fridays or lent days 

Mushroom potage 

Vegetable potage 

Pumpkin potage new 

Tomato soup 

SOUPS,	STEWS	AND	POTAGES	

MENU	

+381	11	26	98	645			+381	64	64	79	486

e-mail:	starasrpska@gmail.com

Džona	Kenedija	10p,	Belgrade	

STARA	SRPSKA	KUĆA	

Carp cracklings 150g                           

new

new

990,00

930,00

1095,00

1095,00

1080,00

1020,00

1020,00

1090,00

1150,00

990,00

950,00

990,00

1650,00

1750,00

3750,00

1390,00

3600,00

3950,00

3950,00

790,00

340,00
370,00
370,00
410,00

350,00
350,00
350,00
350,00

850,00
850,00
695,00
760,00
760,00
955,00

655,00
640,00
590,00
440,00
390,00                               
540,00                              
670,00
790,00
745,00
345,00
490,00
490,00
520,00
990,00

1790,00

3100,00

380,00
380,00
320,00
340,00
390,00
390,00
390,00
420,00

520,00

780,00

120,00
370,00

350,00

120,00

450,00

390,00
390,00
440,00
390,00
350,00
300,00

Stelja 100гр                              990,00

Roasted red pepper with cream
/roasted paprika, homemade cream, prepared on the grill - hot/            

690,00

Hot pepper with cream 490,00
/two hot peppers, cream, prepared on the grill - hot/

Tufahije 420,00 Snack Serbian house for two people

new

new

new

new

Ljutenca homemade 450,00new

Jalapeno 190,00new



DAILY	COOKED	MEALS

Beans with dried meat
/bean stew, dry meat/

Beans with homemade bacon or sausage
/bean stew, homemade bacon or sausage/

Green beans 
/green beans, chicken, carrots, dill, onion, garlic/ 

Beef goulash
/beef, mashed potatoes or pasta/

Tripe stew - gourmet
/tripe, onion, paprika/

Leskovac “mućkalica”
/pork, onion, mixed pepper/

Peas with beef
/beef, peas/

Balkan bean soup 
with homemade bacon or sausage
/beans, onions, homemade bacon or sausage/

Sarma - stuffed cabbage leaves
/pork, beef, smoked ribs, sauerkraut, mashed potatoes/ 

Baked sauerkraut with sausage
/sauerkraut, onion, sausage/

Baked sauerkraut with smoked pork loin
/sauerkraut, onion, smoked pork loin/

“Wedding cabbage”                                                                                   
/sauerkraut, beef, pork, smoked ribs/

810,00

790,00

890,00

990,00

990,00

920,00

920,00

890,00

1080,00

990,00

1080,00

1290,00

																								STEWS	

Bean stew
/beans, onion, spices/

Baked sauerkraut
/sauerkraut, onion, spices/

Grilled vegetables
/paprika, onion, mushrooms, zucchini, carrot/

Boiled vegetables - during fasting
/carrot, potatoes, peas, parsnip/

Dalmatian stew
/chard, potatoes, garlic/

French fries

Spicy potatoes

Baked potatoes

Mashed potatoes

Rice on butter

Ćevapi - grilled rolled minced meat                                                       
/beef, French fries, onion/

Burger/patty
/beef, French fries, onion/

Kebabs - Srpska kuća specialty  
/beef, homemade kaymak, atbread/

Gourmet burger/patty
/beef, homemade bacon, hard cheese, onion, French fries/ 

Staffed burger/patty
/beef, ham, hard cheese, French fries, onion/

Serbian spindle
/pork llet, homemade bacon, kaymak, hard cheese, 
spicy potatoes, onion/

Grilled minced meat donuts from Leskovac
/beef, homemade bacon, hard cheese, onion, French fries/ 

Strips of pork loin
/pork, French fries, onion/

Stuffed strips of pork loin
/pork, hard cheese, homemade bacon, 
spicy potatoes, onion/

Smoked strips of pork loin
/spicy potatoes, onion/

Pork skewers
/pork llet, homemade bacon, French fries, onion/ 

Grilled bacon
/Hamburg bacon, homemade potatoes/

Homemade sausage
/French fries, mustard, onion/

Grilled medallions
/pork llet, spicy potatoes, onion/

Grilled calf's liver
/French fries, onion/

Chicken llet
/chicken llet, French fries, mix of vegetables/

Rolled chicken skewers
/chicken llet, homemade bacon, spicy potatoes or mix of vegetables/ 

Turkey llet
/turkey llet, spicy potatoes or mix of vegetables, gorgonzola sauce/ 

Grilled chicken drumsticks
/boneless chicken drumstick, French fries or mix of vegetables/

Serbian plate for two
/strips of pork loin, calf’s liver, smoked strips of pork loin, 
smoked chicken drumstick, grilled minced meat donuts, 
ćevapi, burger/patty, sausage, homemade bacon, 
French fries, onion, mustard/ 

BBQ	 SERBIAN	SPECIALTIES
Serbian tagara
/veal steak, paprika, onion, mushrooms, grilled cheese, cream/ 

Calf’s knee joints on kaymak for two
/veal, kaymak, homemade potatoes/ 

Bohemian “mućkalica”
/pork llet, mix of paprika, onion, garlic, egg/ 

Pork knee joints in kaymak
/pork, kaymak, homemade potatoes/

Veal ribs baked in clay pot 
/boneless veal, homemade potatoes/

MEALS	TO	ORDER	

Pork medallions 
with mushroom sauce
/pork llet, mushrooms, cream, rice/ 

Karađorđe steak /pork or chicken/
/pork or chicken llet, kaymak, eggs, French fries/ 

Parisian schnitzel
/pork, mashed potatoes/

Natural veal steak
/veal in sauce, butter, mashed potatoes/

Wiener schnitzel /pork or chicken/
/pork or chicken llet, eggs, French fries, tartare sauce/

Chicken llet 
with smoked cheese sauce
/chicken llet, smoked cheese, cream, spicy potatoes/

Fried chicken in sesame
/chicken llet, eggs, sesame, French fries/

Small Karađorđe steak
/pork llet, kaymak, eggs, French fries/

Turkey rolls
/turkey llet, smoked cheese, paprika, zucchini, 
homemade bacon, rice, cream/

Turkey with atbread
/turkey llet, homemade bacon, atbread, 
cream, hard cheese, parmesan/

200g                        

200g                        

200g                      

200g                         

200g                       

350g                          

350g                          

290g                         

400g                            

400g                            

450g                            

400g                           

300g                               

400g                               

300g                        

300g                          

300g                         

300g                            

300g                              

300g                           

300g                            

350g                         

300g                            

300g                              

900g                          

2050,00

1kg        3400,00

1290,00

1270,00

1850,00

450g                           1450,00

Half-portion dishes are charged at 70% of the portion. Half-portion dishes are charged at 70% of the portion. 

SPECIALTY	OF	THE	HOUSE	
TO	ORDER	OR	PER	DAY	

/lamb, spinach, onion, garlic/

/veal tails, sauce, mashed potatoes/

/lamb chops, boiled potatoes, vegetables/

/pork-trotters, gravy, mashed potatoes/

/pork, juice, mashed potatoes/

/calf's head, onion, butter, garlic, vinegar/

/boiled beef, vegetables/

/boiled lamb, vegetables/

/mix of game, mashed potatoes or pasta/

/lamb/

/calf cheeks in sauce, mashed potatoes/

HIGH	QUALITY	MEAT	

Steak
/pepper, порцини sauce, grilled vegetables, spicy potatoes/ 
/beef-steak/    

Rump steak 
/beef, focaccia, mix of green salads, 
grilled vegetables or spicy potatoes/

T-bone steak   aged meat                                                      
/beef with bone/

Rib-eye steak  
/beef/

Olive oil steak                                                                           
/beef-steak, avored olive oil/

Ossobuco
/beef, mashed potatoes/

1090,00

750,00

1kg                                             

2990,00300g

300g                                                                                                                                                                                                 

750g         3550,00

100g             750,00

300g           2690,00

500g             1950,00

2050,00

Lamb stew with spinach leaves

Veal tails in juice

Lamb chops in sauce

Pork trotters in gravy

Steaks in juice                                                  

Sarajevo pača

Boiled beef

Boiled lamb                                                          

Game stew

Lamb baked in clay pot

Calf cheeks                                                                   

SAUCES 

Smoked cheese sauce

Quatro formagi sauce

Mushroom sauce

Porcini sauce

Tartare sauce

360,00
360,00
360,00
390,00
330,00

STARA	SRPSKA	KUĆA	

1290,00

1550,00

1850,00

990,00

1550,00

1650,00

1590,00

4100,00

1550,00
1390,00

1240,00

1160,00

2450,00

1160,00

1140,00

970,00

890,00

1350,00

1090,00

1090,00

1350,00

1180,00

1180,00

1290,00

1120,00

1120,00

1220,00

1390,00

1220,00

890,00

990,00

1170,00

860,00

1090,00

1190,00

1190,00

1080,00

2650,00

480,00

590,00

490,00

490,00

440,00

310,00
320,00
310,00
310,00
340,00

Meatballs in tomato sauce 
with mashed potatoes
/beef, pork, onion, garlic, onion, mashed potatoes, 
egg, tomato puree/

980,00

Pork's neck
/pork neck, French fries/

400гр                              1190,00

Sudžukica
/beef, veal, French fries/

270гр                              1190,00

Sausage with cheese
/pork, mustard, French fries/

300гр                              1080,00

Rolled pork
/pork, puree, butter dressing/

1590,00

Chicken llet in sauce with mushrooms
/chicken llet, mushrooms, neutral cream, rice/

1240,00

Chicken wings slightly spicy
/chicken wings, seasoned potatoes or fries, sauce/

1390,00

new

new

new

new

new

new

new


